
Flagler Men () -vs- ERU ()
11/10/2001 at Region XIV Finals (NSU Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 79:07 (YELLOW), #11 This, Donny (FCM)   

Date: 11/10/2001
Attendance: 0
Stadium: NSU Soccer Complex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Flagler Men 0 0 0 0
ERU 0 0 1 1

Flagler Men 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Young, Peter 0 0 0 0 0
6 Reilly, Wayne 3 1 0 0 0
8 Arnarson, Hinrik 0 0 0 0 0
9 Cooper, Caleb 2 1 0 0 0
11 This, Donny 3 0 0 0 0
15 Reily, Joey 1 0 0 0 0
16 McGuirk, Nial 2 0 0 0 0
18 Cuttiford, Tom 0 0 0 0 0
19 Winzel, Carsten 1 0 0 0 0
21 Butler, Steve 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nyaraby, Steve 3 2 0 0 0

Substitutes
10 Ferencz, Zoltan 4 1 0 0 0
12 Bryan, Matt 0 0 0 0 0
13 Parsons, Brandon 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 6 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Young, Peter 101:35 1 3

Totals 1 3

ERU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gravato, Dario 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jackson, Darren 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mueller, Matthias 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cerrato, Manuel 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kadric, Jasmin 6 2 1 0 0
7 Buckley, Paul 6 1 0 0 0
8 Jones, Philip 2 0 0 0 0
9 Eric Connelly 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bialkoski, Scott 0 0 0 0 0
16 PhilipW., Clifton 6 2 0 0 0
17 Downing, Matt 1 0 0 1 0

Substitutes
Totals 21 5 1 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gravato, Dario 101:35 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Flagler Men 9 7 4 20
ERU 4 12 5 21

Saves By Period
Flagler Men 2 1 1 4
ERU 2 2 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Flagler Men 4 2 1 7
ERU 3 2 1 6

Fouls By Period
Flagler Men 7 9 1 17
ERU 7 11 3 21

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
101:3
5 ERAU Kadric, Jasmin Downing, Matt

GOAL by ERAU Kadric, Jasmin (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Downing, Matt.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FCM Young, Peter at goalie for Flagler Men.
00:00 ERAU Gravato, Dario at goalie for ERU.
01:01 ERAU Foul on ERU Kadric, Jasmin.
04:05 FCM Shot by FCM Reilly, Wayne WIDE.
04:10 FCM Corner kick by FCM Arnarson, Hinrik.
05:32 ERAU Foul on ERU.
06:35 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Cooper, Caleb.
07:46 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Arnarson, Hinrik.
09:26 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Nyaraby, Steve.
10:22 FCM Corner kick by FCM Cooper, Caleb.
11:51 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Nyaraby, Steve.
12:41 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Buckley, Paul.
18:29 FCM Shot by FCM Nyaraby, Steve HIT POST.
21:42 ERAU Foul on ERU.
22:23 FCM Shot by FCM This, Donny HIGH.
22:52 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Nyaraby, Steve.
23:46 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Cuttiford, Tom.
24:33 ERAU Shot by ERAU Kadric, Jasmin, SAVE Team.
26:05 FCM Shot by FCM Reilly, Wayne HIGH.
27:46 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Reily, Joey.
28:32 ERAU Shot by ERAU Buckley, Paul WIDE RIGHT.
30:37 ERAU Foul on ERU Kadric, Jasmin.
30:59 ERAU Foul on ERU.
31:25 FCM Header Shot by FCM Reilly, Wayne, SAVE Gravato, Dario.
31:49 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Buckley, Paul.
32:34 ERAU Header Shot by ERAU PhilipW., Clifton WIDE LEFT.
34:09 ERAU Shot by ERAU Buckley, Paul, SAVE Young, Peter.
35:15 FCM Shot by FCM Nyaraby, Steve, SAVE Gravato, Dario.
35:24 FCM Corner kick by FCM Arnarson, Hinrik.
35:47 FCM Corner kick by FCM Arnarson, Hinrik.
38:21 FCM Shot by FCM Winzel, Carsten WIDE LEFT.
38:52 ERAU Foul on ERU PhilipW., Clifton.
39:43 FCM FCM substitution: Ferencz, Zoltan for Reily, Joey.
39:59 FCM Shot by FCM McGuirk, Nial HIGH.
41:32 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Buckley, Paul.
43:20 ERAU Foul on ERU Jones, Philip.
44:01 FCM Shot by FCM This, Donny HIGH.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:03 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Buckley, Paul.
46:40 ERAU Shot by ERAU Jones, Philip HIGH.
47:24 FCM Header Shot by FCM Reily, Joey HIGH.
48:39 ERAU Shot by ERAU Kadric, Jasmin BLOCKED.
48:54 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Reilly, Wayne.
49:49 ERAU Shot by ERAU Kadric, Jasmin WIDE RIGHT.
50:05 ERAU Offside against ERU.
50:24 ERAU Foul on ERU Jones, Philip.
50:47 ERAU Shot by ERAU PhilipW., Clifton WIDE.
51:27 ERAU Foul on ERU Kadric, Jasmin.
52:12 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Reily, Joey.
52:57 ERAU Shot by ERAU Downing, Matt HIGH.
55:35 ERAU Shot by ERAU PhilipW., Clifton, SAVE Young, Peter.
57:07 FCM Foul on Flagler Men.
57:40 ERAU Foul on ERU Cerrato, Manuel.
58:14 FCM Shot by FCM Cooper, Caleb WIDE LEFT.
58:18 FCM FCM substitution: Ferencz, Zoltan for Cuttiford, Tom.
58:22 FCM FCM substitution: Parsons, Brandon for Nyaraby, Steve.
58:59 ERAU Shot by ERAU Buckley, Paul HIGH.



62:12 ERAU Shot by ERAU Buckley, Paul BLOCKED.
63:48 FCM Shot by FCM Ferencz, Zoltan WIDE RIGHT.
64:21 ERAU Foul on ERU PhilipW., Clifton.
65:10 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Arnarson, Hinrik.
66:08 ERAU Foul on ERU Cerrato, Manuel.
67:45 ERAU Foul on ERU PhilipW., Clifton.
68:11 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Ferencz, Zoltan.
69:46 FCM Shot by FCM Ferencz, Zoltan WIDE LEFT.
70:49 ERAU Foul on ERU Eric Connelly.
71:26 FCM Shot by FCM Cooper, Caleb, SAVE Gravato, Dario.
73:37 FCM Corner kick by FCM Ferencz, Zoltan.
74:09 FCM Shot by FCM Parsons, Brandon, SAVE TEAM.
74:18 FCM Corner kick by FCM Cooper, Caleb.
74:42 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Butler, Steve.
78:16 ERAU Foul on ERU Kadric, Jasmin.
78:31 FCM Shot by FCM This, Donny WIDE LEFT.
79:07 FCM Yellow card on FCM This, Donny.
79:16 ERAU Shot by ERAU Jones, Philip WIDE.
80:12 FCM FCM substitution: Nyaraby, Steve for Parsons, Brandon.
80:12 FCM FCM substitution: Cuttiford, Tom for Reily, Joey.
81:31 ERAU Shot by ERAU Buckley, Paul BLOCKED.
81:39 ERAU Foul on ERU.
82:31 FCM Foul on Flagler Men.
82:57 ERAU Shot by ERAU Kadric, Jasmin HIGH.
84:26 ERAU Shot by ERAU Buckley, Paul BLOCKED.
84:28 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Buckley, Paul.
84:55 ERAU Foul on ERU.
85:39 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Butler, Steve.
86:57 ERAU Foul on ERU Downing, Matt.
87:10 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Ferencz, Zoltan.
87:54 FCM FCM substitution: Bryan, Matt for Cooper, Caleb.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:35 FCM Foul on Flagler Men Cuttiford, Tom.
91:13 ERAU Shot by ERAU PhilipW., Clifton BLOCKED.
91:43 ERAU Header Shot by ERAU Kadric, Jasmin WIDE.
92:53 ERAU Shot by ERAU PhilipW., Clifton, SAVE Young, Peter.
93:42 ERAU Foul on ERU Bialkoski, Scott.
94:26 FCM Shot by FCM Ferencz, Zoltan, SAVE Gravato, Dario.
95:18 ERAU Foul on ERU PhilipW., Clifton.
96:11 FCM Shot by FCM Nyaraby, Steve, SAVE Gravato, Dario.
96:42 ERAU Shot by ERAU PhilipW., Clifton BLOCKED.
96:49 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Buckley, Paul.
98:59 ERAU Foul on ERU PhilipW., Clifton.
99:20 FCM Corner kick by FCM Cooper, Caleb.
100:0
5 FCM Shot by FCM McGuirk, Nial HIGH.
100:5
1 FCM Shot by FCM Ferencz, Zoltan HIGH.
101:3
5 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Kadric, Jasmin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Downing, Matt.

Flagler Men 0, ERU 1


